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Committee Agenda 
Revised 

HB 1114 was removed 

Committee: House Judiciary 

Room: Room 413 

Date: Monday, February 2, 2026 

Time: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM 

 Register electronically to testify: https://sdlegislature.gov/testify/298732 

Representatives Stevens, Soye, Fitzgerald, Hughes, Hunt, Kull, Massie, Mortenson, 

Pourier, Reimer, Reisch, Roby, and Walburg 

BILL HEARINGS 

HB 1120 revise certain provisions related to operating a vehicle, boat, or 

aircraft while under the influence (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Walburg 

HB 1124 establish the crime of trespass upon a place of worship, provide a 

penalty therefor, and declare an emergency (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Schaefbauer 

HB 1031 revise and repeal provisions related to rape offenses and to increase 

the penalty therefor (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Ismay 

 

    /s/ MIKE STEVENS 

    Mike Stevens, Chair 
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